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Elia Claude Schunck, LL.M.

Senior Associate

Schellenberg Wittmer Ltd
Attorneys at Law

Léwenstrasse 19 / P.O. Box 2201
8021 Zurich / Switzerland

T +4144 215 5252

T +4144 215 3484

F +4144 215 5200
elia.schunck@swlegal.ch

Languages
German, English

Schellenberg
Wittmer

Elia Claude Schunck is a Senior Associate in our Mergers & Acquisitions
Group in Zurich. He focuses on domestic and cross-border M&A
transactions as well as on private equity and venture capital. He also advises
on general corporate law and on real estate matters.

Expertise

— Mergers & Acquisitions
— Corporate & Commercial
— Real Estate Law

— Hotels and Leisure

Career
2023
2020
2018-2019
2015-2017

Education
2020

2018

2015

2013

Senior Associate at Schellenberg Wittmer
Associate at Schellenberg Wittmer
Associate at a Zurich business law firm
Trainee Lawyer at a Zurich business law firm

LL.M., University of Texas at Austin
Bar Admission in Switzerland

Master of Law, University of Lucerne
Bachelor of Law, University of Lucerne



