



# Elia Claude Schunck, LL.M.

Senior Associate

#### Schellenberg Wittmer Ltd

Attorneys at Law Löwenstrasse 19 / P.O. Box 2201 8021 Zurich / Switzerland T +41 44 215 5252 T +41 44 215 3484 F +41 44 215 5200 elia.schunck@swlegal.ch

# Languages

German, English

Elia Claude Schunck is a Senior Associate in our Mergers & Acquisitions Group in Zurich. He focuses on domestic and cross-border M&A transactions as well as on private equity and venture capital. He also advises on general corporate law and on real estate matters.

# **Expertise**

- Mergers & Acquisitions
- Corporate & Commercial
- Real Estate Law
- Hotels and Leisure

#### Career

2023	Senior Associate at Schellenberg Wittmer
2020	Associate at Schellenberg Wittmer
2018-2019	Associate at a Zurich business law firm
2015-2017	Trainee Lawyer at a Zurich business law firm

### Education

2020	LL.M., University of Texas at Austin
2018	Bar Admission in Switzerland
2015	Master of Law, University of Lucerne
2013	Bachelor of Law, University of Lucerne